
2024-2025 Bushnell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Cory 27-26 877 32.5 178-369 .482 37-109 .339 64-80 .800 57 152 209 7.7 54 0 36 47 10 18 457 16.9
03 Burnett, Kaleb 26-21 537 20.7 121-221 .548 13-34 .382 58-71 .817 57 74 131 5.0 68 0 39 35 8 17 313 12.0
05 Johnson, Squeeky 29-29 755 26.0 115-266 .432 66-162 .407 39-50 .780 10 60 70 2.4 29 0 64 42 1 27 335 11.6
23 Smith, Luke 29-1 633 21.8 91-251 .363 41-148 .277 69-80 .863 22 59 81 2.8 39 0 43 24 7 24 292 10.1
50 Harvey, Ashton 29-27 684 23.6 97-193 .503 0-1 .000 48-79 .608 64 104 168 5.8 63 1 20 27 14 16 242 8.3
35 Pitcher, Christian 23-2 338 14.7 70-148 .473 2-12 .167 22-38 .579 29 66 95 4.1 30 0 10 28 2 5 164 7.1
04 Bunn, Roy 27-26 719 26.6 52-155 .335 7-34 .206 33-50 .660 12 46 58 2.1 53 0 73 36 1 20 144 5.3
21 Livingston, Turner 29-2 395 13.6 42-109 .385 20-54 .370 26-37 .703 16 36 52 1.8 39 0 12 20 2 5 130 4.5
24 Wallace, Isaiah 29-2 353 12.2 33-92 .359 24-66 .364 25-31 .806 18 31 49 1.7 34 0 11 12 1 7 115 4.0
33 Graham, Jaden 18-6 214 11.9 26-64 .406 6-20 .300 11-15 .733 19 13 32 1.8 43 1 12 14 7 15 69 3.8
25 Schmidtke, Colin 4-0 16 4.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.8 6 1 0 0 1 0 6 1.5
31 Weiskind, Ty 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
01 Graham, Caden 8-0 20 2.5 3-8 .375 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 3 1 1 1 10 1.3
20 Tyner, Cole 4-0 10 2.5 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1.0
02 Schwers, Kell 15-0 59 3.9 4-19 .211 1-9 .111 1-6 .167 2 7 9 0.6 10 0 2 4 0 6 10 0.7
10 von Bruck, Aaron 5-0 27 5.4 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 1.0 0 0 4 1 0 2 3 0.6
30 Beardsley, Cole 24-3 205 8.5 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 10 47 57 2.4 8 0 27 11 1 8 7 0.3
Total 29 5846 201.6 841-1923 .437 219-665 .329 403-551 .731 369 750 1119 38.6 477 3 358 308 56 171 2304 79.45
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 876-1867 .469 184-606 .304 357-510 .700 312 794 1106 38.1 465 6 407 332 103 177 2293 79.07

Team Statistics BUSHNELL OPP
SCORING 2304 2293
    Points Per Game 79.4 79.1
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1923 876-1867
    Field Goal Pct .437 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 219-665 184-606
    3PT FG Pct .329 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-551 357-510
    FT Pct .731 .700
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 1119 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 358 407
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.0
TURNOVERS 308 332
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 171 177
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.1
BLOCKS 56 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 0 4,624
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 14-330
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-123

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bushnell (OR) 1114 1171 19 2304
Opponents 1070 1200 23 2293

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 at Carroll (MT) L 86-95 409
11/02/24 vs Providence (MT) W 87-78 123
11/04/24 at Montana State-Northern (MT) W 66-61 0
11/16/24 PORTLAND BIBLE COLLEGE W 124-42 0
11/22/24 HOPE INTERNATIONAL W 84-81 0
11/23/24 SIMPSON (CA) L (OT) 79-81 0

* 12/06/24 MULTNOMAH L 70-74 0
* 12/07/24 WARNER PACIFIC (OR) W 85-77 0
* 12/13/24 at Corban (OR) L 69-85 221
* 12/20/24 OREGON TECH L 74-90 0
* 12/21/24 SOUTHERN OREGON L 64-71 0
* 12/30/24 CORBAN (OR) L 85-88 0
* 01/03/25 at Eastern Oregon L 62-85 0
* 01/04/25 at College of Idaho L 72-91 801
* 01/10/25 at Lewis-Clark State W 89-78 576
* 01/11/25 at Walla Walla W 88-80 0
* 01/17/25 NORTHWEST (WA) W 79-69 0
* 01/18/25 EVERGREEN (WA) W 100-92 0
* 01/24/25 at Warner Pacific (OR) L 76-78 0
* 01/25/25 at Multnomah L (OT) 84-86 0
* 01/31/25 COLLEGE OF IDAHO L 57-79 0
* 02/01/25 EASTERN OREGON W 81-73 0
* 02/07/25 at Southern Oregon L 65-96 360
* 02/08/25 at Oregon Tech L 78-82 1,089
* 02/15/25 at Evergreen (WA) W 90-65 85
* 02/16/25 at Northwest (WA) W 96-77 175
* 02/21/25 WALLA WALLA W 90-78 0
* 02/22/25 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 63-73 0

02/25/25 at College of Idaho L 61-88 908

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bushnell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Cory 20-20 665 33.3 136-277 .491 29-83 .349 50-63 .794 43 128 171 8.6 45 0 27 39 5 14 351 17.6
03 Burnett, Kaleb 22-20 476 21.6 105-193 .544 10-28 .357 52-63 .825 44 66 110 5.0 60 0 37 32 7 13 272 12.4
05 Johnson, Squeeky 22-22 581 26.4 86-202 .426 51-122 .418 33-40 .825 6 46 52 2.4 23 0 53 34 1 19 256 11.6
23 Smith, Luke 22-0 522 23.7 75-202 .371 34-118 .288 58-69 .841 19 51 70 3.2 36 0 33 19 6 21 242 11.0
50 Harvey, Ashton 22-20 532 24.2 71-145 .490 0-1 .000 35-58 .603 52 79 131 6.0 48 1 14 20 9 10 177 8.0
35 Pitcher, Christian 17-1 237 13.9 43-96 .448 2-8 .250 13-25 .520 14 41 55 3.2 22 0 7 20 2 3 101 5.9
04 Bunn, Roy 20-19 531 26.6 35-111 .315 7-28 .250 25-38 .658 8 34 42 2.1 41 0 51 29 0 11 102 5.1
21 Livingston, Turner 22-2 309 14.0 29-76 .382 11-35 .314 20-28 .714 12 33 45 2.0 30 0 10 17 1 3 89 4.0
24 Wallace, Isaiah 22-2 250 11.4 19-59 .322 15-45 .333 19-24 .792 13 23 36 1.6 22 0 7 10 1 6 72 3.3
33 Graham, Jaden 11-1 114 10.4 11-32 .344 2-8 .250 5-5 1.000 11 8 19 1.7 23 0 6 10 7 7 29 2.6
25 Schmidtke, Colin 4-0 16 4.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.8 6 1 0 0 1 0 6 1.5
31 Weiskind, Ty 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
01 Graham, Caden 6-0 15 2.5 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 0 8 1.3
30 Beardsley, Cole 17-3 126 7.4 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 5 25 30 1.8 3 0 17 6 0 5 5 0.3
10 von Bruck, Aaron 3-0 11 3.7 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
02 Schwers, Kell 10-0 31 3.1 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 1-6 .167 2 7 9 0.9 7 0 0 4 0 1 3 0.3
20 Tyner, Cole 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4424 201.1 618-1427 .433 163-491 .332 318-431 .738 271 586 857 39.0 367 2 264 245 41 114 1717 78.05
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 675-1438 .469 137-448 .306 280-398 .704 243 612 855 38.9 359 4 310 226 70 139 1767 80.32

Team Statistics BUSHNELL OPP
SCORING 1717 1767
    Points Per Game 78.0 80.3
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 618-1427 675-1438
    Field Goal Pct .433 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-491 137-448
    3PT FG Pct .332 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-431 280-398
    FT Pct .738 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 12.7
REBOUNDS 857 855
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 264 310
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.1
TURNOVERS 245 226
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 114 139
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.3
BLOCKS 41 70
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 0 3,307
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-0 11-301
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bushnell (OR) 837 870 10 1717
Opponents 820 935 12 1767

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 MULTNOMAH L 70-74 0
12/07/24 WARNER PACIFIC (OR) W 85-77 0
12/13/24 at  Corban (OR) L 69-85 221
12/20/24 OREGON TECH L 74-90 0
12/21/24 SOUTHERN OREGON L 64-71 0
12/30/24 CORBAN (OR) L 85-88 0
01/03/25 at  Eastern Oregon L 62-85 0
01/04/25 at  College of Idaho L 72-91 801
01/10/25 at  Lewis-Clark State W 89-78 576
01/11/25 at  Walla Walla W 88-80 0
01/17/25 NORTHWEST (WA) W 79-69 0
01/18/25 EVERGREEN (WA) W 100-92 0
01/24/25 at  Warner Pacific (OR) L 76-78 0
01/25/25 at  Multnomah L (OT) 84-86 0
01/31/25 COLLEGE OF IDAHO L 57-79 0
02/01/25 EASTERN OREGON W 81-73 0
02/07/25 at  Southern Oregon L 65-96 360
02/08/25 at  Oregon Tech L 78-82 1089
02/15/25 at  Evergreen (WA) W 90-65 85
02/16/25 at  Northwest (WA) W 96-77 175
02/21/25 WALLA WALLA W 90-78 0
02/22/25 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 63-73 0


